503828024 05/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3874673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503801202

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HORIZON ENERGY SYSTEMS PTE. LTD.	02/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	e: HES ENERGY SYSTEMS PTE. LTD.	
Street Address: 3 CLEANTECH LOOP		
Internal Address:	#06-03 JTC CLEANTECH TWO @ CLEANTECH PK	
City: SINGAPORE		
State/Country: SINGAPORE		
Postal Code:	637143	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14864468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)434-7376

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7704346868

Email: dreid@taylorenglish.com JEFFREY R, KUESTER **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1600 PARKWOOD CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	191954-1440	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY R. KUESTER	
SIGNATURE:	/jrk/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=00740253#page1.tif source=00728733#page1.tif source=00740260#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038610 FRAME: 0184 503828024

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application Of:

Confirmation No.: 5527

GU, Zhijun

Group No: 1727

Serial No: 14/864,468

Docket No. 191954-1440

Filed: September 24, 2015

For:

METHOD AND GENERATOR FOR HYDROGEN PRODUCTION

CERTIFIED STATEMENT

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

With regard to the document entitled: "Business Profile (Company) of HES ENERGY SYSTEMS PTE. LTD. (200917014Z)" dated February 2, 2016, please be advised that the undersigned would like to assert the following:

"To the best of my belief, the information contained in this document is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document."

Respectfully Submitted,

By:

Jeffrey R. Kuester
Attorney of Record, Georgia Bar No. 34367

Date:

PATENT REEL: 038610 FRAME: 0185



Date: 22/02/2016

WHILST EVERY ENDEAVOR IS MADE TO ENSURE THAT INFORMATION PROVIDED IS UPDATED AND CORRECT. THE AUTHORITY DISCLAIMS ANY LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE OR LOSS THAT MAY BE CAUSED AS A RESULT OF ANY ERROR OR OMISSION.

Business Profile (Company) of HES ENERGY SYSTEMS PTE. LTD. (200917014Z)

The Following Are The Brief Pa	erticulars of :					
Registration No. : Company Name. :		200917014	Z			
		HES ENERGY SYSTEMS PTE. LTD. (w.e.f.22/02/2016)				
Former Name if any	:	HORIZON ENERGY SYSTEMS PTE. LTD.				
Incorporation Date.	:	11/09/2009)			
Company Type	:	PRIVATE (COMPANY LIMITED BY SHA	RES		
Status	:	Live Compa	any			
Status Date	:	11/09/2009)			
Principal Activities						
Activities (I)	:	RESEARCH AND EXPERIMENTAL DEVELOPMENT ON ENGINEERING (72104)				
Description :		DEVT, MGF & MKTG OF ADVANCE ENERGY SYS & PRODUCTS BASED ON FUEL CELL TECHNO.				
Activities (II)	:	GENERAL (46900)	WHOLESALE TRADE (INCL	UDING GENERAL IMPO	DRTERS AND EXPORTERS)	
Description :		TO SUPPLY ADVANCE CLEAN ENERGY SYSTEMS TO AEROSPACE & BACKUP POWER SECTORS.				
Capital						
Issued Share Capital *	Number of Share	e s	Currency		Share Type	
(AMOUNT)						
1.00	1000		SINGAPORE, DOLLARS		ORDINARY	
Number of Shares includes number of Treasury Shares						
Paid-Up Capital	Number of Shar	es	Currency		Share Type	
(AMOUNT)						
1.00			SINGAPORE, DOLLARS		ORDINARY	

COMPANY HAS THE FOLLOWING ORDINARY SHARES HELD AS TREASURY SHARES

Number Of Shares Currency

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3847849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HORIZON ENERGY SYSTEMS PTE. LTD.	02/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HES ENERGY SYSTEMS PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	3 CLEANTECH LOOP	
Internal Address:	#06-03 JTC CLEANTECH TWO @ CLEANTECH PK	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 637143	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14864468	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)434-7376

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7704346868

Email:dreid@taylorenglish.comCorrespondent Name:JEFFREY R, KUESTERAddress Line 1:1600 PARKWOOD CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	191954-1440	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY R. KUESTER	
SIGNATURE:	/jrk/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2016	

Total Attachments: 1 source=00728733#page1.tif

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/27/2016 REEL: 038610 FRAME: 0187